
Agenda

Land Use, Transportation & 

Infrastructure Committee

Committee Members: Susman, Chair; New, Vice-Chair; Clark; 

Espinoza: Herndon; Kashmann

Committee Staff: Zach Rothmier

Tuesday, February 28, 2017, 10:30 AM

City & County Building, Room 391

Committee Canceled.  Consent Agenda Included.

Consent Items

Amends a contract with Interlock Construction, Corp. by 

adding $118,645 for a new total amount of $548,990.15 

and 27 days for a new end date of 05-16-17, for 

renovations to the Red Rocks First Aid Room for the 

purpose of better treating and responding to the 

emergency and safety needs of Red Rocks patrons 

(201629233).

17-0226

Approves a master purchase order with Toter, LLC., for 

$2,157,623.58 for a total of 34,790 black trash barrels, 

7,280 purple recycling carts and 3,108 green composting 

carts to complete the citywide trash cart conversion and 

add subscribers for recycling and composting (PWOPS 

0000012757).

17-0264

Approves a master purchase order with Stone Motors, 

doing business as Korf Continental, for $569,032 for eight 

2017 Ford F-350 pickup trucks equipped with plows, light 

bars, and other selected options and accessories to replace 

aging vehicles that are beyond their useful lives with 

newer models for citywide plowing and paving operations 

(PWOPS 0000012742).

17-0265

Page 1 

For information on public comment procedures go to denvergov.org/CommitteePublicComment

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=3390
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=3428
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=3429


Tuesday, February 28, 2017

Agenda

Land Use, Transportation & Infrastructure Committee

Approves a master purchase order with Rush Truck 

Centers of Colorado, Inc. for $594,261 for three barrel 

loading refuse body trash trucks for the city’s Solid Waste 

Management division (PWOPS 0000012704).

17-0268

Approves a master purchase order with Rush Truck 

Centers of Colorado, Inc. for $2,226,634.65 for nine cab 

and chassis barrel loading refuse body trash trucks for the 

city’s Solid Waste Management division (PWOPS 

0000012703).

17-0269

Approves a subdivision plat for C.P. Bedrock Filing No. 5, 

located at 46th Avenue and Tower Road, in Council District 

11.

17-0271

Page 2 

For information on public comment procedures go to denvergov.org/CommitteePublicComment

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=3432
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=3433
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=3435

